

May 9, 2016

To whom it may concern:

Company name Digital Garage, Inc.

Representative Kaoru Hayashi, President and Group CEO

(Code:4819 TSE 1st Section) (URL http://www.garage.co.jp/)

Inquiries Makoto Soda, Director, Corporate Strategy

Div.

TEL +81-3-6367-1111

Notice of Changing Our Stock Market Listing to the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Digital Garage announces that today the market where our stocks are listed has changed from JASDAQ (standard) of the Tokyo Stock Exchange to the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

Digital Garage takes this opportunity to express its sincere gratitude to all shareholders and stakeholders for their support.

Since its foundation in 1995, Digital Garage has put itself forward as a company that creates contexts for the Internet era, providing new internet services. The wave of open innovation unleashed by the Internet is now reaching into hardware and biotechnology. With such dramatic change taking place in fields of all kinds and technical evolution becoming even more audacious, the company holds fast to our "First Penguin" spirit and will continue to create businesses that benefit the world.

Digital Garage aims to continue to enhance corporate value by expanding businesses that contributes to our society. We appreciate your continued support.